
CENTRAL ADMINISTRTDJE TRIBUNPL 
BNGALORE BENCH 

Second Floor, 
Commercial Complex, 

Indiranaar, 
BanCalore-38. 

Dated: .31 JAN1994 

PPLICffTION NO(s) 	748 of 1993. 

PPLICPNTS:Ai'ke Narayana 	v/s.RLaPONDENTS: Asstt.Engineer,South 
Central Railway,Gadag and others. 

TO. 

 Sri.C.Krishna,Advocate, 
N.25,G-Sixth Street, 
ULsoor,Bangalore-8. 

 The Assistant Engineer, 
South Central Railway,Hubli. 

 Divisional Engineer(East), 
Divisional Office, Personnel Branch, 
South Central Railway,Hubli. 

 T1e Divisional Manager, 
• South Central Railway,Hubli. 

 Sri.A.N.Venugopal Gowda, 
Mvocate,No.8/2,Upstajrs, 
R.V.Road,Bangaiore-4. 

S(JBJECT:— Foruardinn of copies of the Oroes passed by 
the ,.Central Adminiêtra€iue Tribunal,8'angalore. 

—xxx— 

Please find enclosed herewith a copy of the 

ORDER/ST1Y ORDER/INTERIM ORDER/, Passed by this Tribunal 

in the above mentioned application(s) on20-01-1994. 
A. 

~d DEPUTY REGISTR&AR 
JUDICIAL BRNC.HES. 



CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

S 	
BANGALORE BENCH 

ORIGINAL APPLICATION No.746/93. 

THURSDAY THIS THE 20TH DAY or JANUARY, 1994 

SHRI JLEiTCE P.K. SHYAMSUNDAR .. VICE CHAIRMAN 

SHRI V. RAMAKPJSHNAN 	 IIEMBER (A) 

Anke Narayana, 
C/o. P. Dana Karna, 
Stores Department, 
Deccan Harald/Prajavani, 
M.G. Road, Banqalore-560 001. 	004 

(By Advocate Shri C. Krishna) 

V . 

Assistant Engineer, 
South Central Railway, 
Gadao. 

Divisional Engineer (East), 
Divisional Office, Personnel Branch, 
S.C. Railway, Hublj, 

Applicant 

Sr. Divisional Engineer (Co-ord.), 
Divisional Office, Personnel Branch, 
S.C. Railway, Hubli. 	 .... 	Respondents 

(By Advocate Shri A.N.. Venugopal) 

U R D ER 

Shri Justice P.K. Shprnsundar,  Vice Chairma 

We have"before us a Khalasi who was appointed in the 

ç 
ibstar1tive capacity in the year 1978, but, nonetheless has lost 

'his;'job 13 years later by an order dated 4.11.1991 as per Anaxure-A. 

.•( 
( 	 't)iscom'on ground that the applicant sought and obtained . the 

C 
ç?st jf Khalasi in the South Central Railway which is the chief 

dent 
 

,repvonherein based on a caste certificate issued by the Tahsildar 
-. 
I. 

of Kadiri, (At this Stage, Shri A.N. \Jenugopal, the learned 

standing counsel for the Railways states we should say the certificate 



7.  
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said to have been issued by the Tahsildar). Out, some 9 years 

later, in the year 1987, the Railway authorities began an enquiry 

against the applicant alleging that he has produced a false 

certificate under which he has purportedly treated as belonging to 

the S.T. though he was not a member of the S.T. The indictment 

issued to the applicant on the foregoing lines is embodied in a 

charge which is reflected from the records of the enquirying 

authority produced before us by Shri A.N.'Jenugopal. 
Anaexure-I 

"Statement of Articles of charge framed against 
Shri Anke Narayana, Ty.Khalasi under IOW/GDG. 

Shri Anke Nerayana, Ty.Khalasi under IOW/CDG 
got appointment as Ty.Khalasi under lDtd/Gadag by 
producing false certificate as belonging to Scheduled 
Tribe and derived un-intended benefits thereon. 

Thus, Shri Anke Nerayana has violated Rule 3(1) 
(i) and (iii) of Railway Services(Conduc:t)Rules, 1966. 

Signature 	 Sd/- 
Designation 	Assistant Engineer/ 

of the compe- 	 GADAG. 

tent authority. 

ANNEXURE-Il 

Statement of imputations of mis-conduct or mis behaviours 
in support of the articles of charge framed against Shri 
Anke Nareysna, Ty.Khalasi, under IOW/GDG. 

An employment Notice No.H/P.564/Res)/Spl. of 1977 
dated 1.12.1977 was issued from BR1/UBL calling for appli-
cations for Class IV Service on Hubli Division from the 
eligible candidates belonging to Scheduled tribe community 
only, to wipe out the shortfall of S.T. 

In response to the said Notification, Shri Anke 
Nereysna, submitted his application duly enclosing a caste 
certificate dated 29.12.1977 issued from the Tahesildar, 
Xadiri Tq. of Anantapur District in Andra-PredaSh, stating 
that he belonged to "VALP1IKI" Caste/S.T. Community. The 
said certificate though not submitted inthe required pro-
forma accepted provisionally and he was appointed as Khelasi 

in Grade 196-232 under IOW/Gadag. 

Further on verification it is noticed that caste 
"VALPIKI" is not classified as S.T. in Andre Pradash except 
in Agency Tracks, since he hails from Kadari Taluka the 
Anantapur District of Andhrs Prademh, where the caste"VALr'IIKI" 
is not classified as S.T. in the said area and hence the 

certificate is proved to be false. 

Thus, Shri Anke Nareyane has violated Rule 3(I)(1) 
and (iii) of Railway Services (conduct) Rules 1966. 

Sd/- 
Assistant Enginaer/GAoAG.L  



The charges was denied by the applicant who said that he has 

produced a certifitate issued to him by the competent authority, 

the Táhsildar of <adiri and therefore not responsible for the 

production of false certificate. He also maW. it clear in the 

representation that he has simply produced the certificate as 

issued by the Tehsildar and not made any alterations. The explana-

tion of the applicant is produced at Annexure-K. At the enquiry, 

steps were not taken to summon the Tahsildar who had issued the 

castecertificate. The original certificate itself is before us 

and it does look to our eyes that it has not suffered any doctoring 

as alleged. At any rate, if the certificate is suspected to have 

been altered by the applicant, the best evidence would have been 

that of an handwriting expert and the least that could have been 

done is to summon the author of the certificate, viz., the Tahsildar, 

who had issued the certificate. The Valmiki caste, to which the 

applicant admittedly belonged is treated as S.T. only in the Agency 

Trackof A.P. and not in the region from which he hailed but that 

is not the question which is the subject matter of the enquiry. 

The topic isthat the certificate issued by the Taheildar has been 

altered or de.filedin any manner by anyone including the appliàant. 

2. 	What is really amazing is that the indictment which the 

applicant was called upon to answer is just only one and was of 

producing a false certificate. But, then the crucifixation of the 

~- aoplicant was not on the ground of producing a false certificate 
.,'\ \'.I I. • 

2J but\or producing a certificate which is said to be allegedly 

\ 
1ampered or interpolated with. This is not a case with which 

S•' 	 4 

heetod charged and apparently he was not called upon to answer 
a 

4 	-that'charge, but, somehow the..course of enquiry meanderedinto 
—• V 

side track ending up with a finding that the applicant had 

interpolated the caste certificate. We surely cannot maintain 
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that finding based on an allegation which did not form the 

subject matter of the charge which the applicant Was asked nor 

called upon to answer. The position is, on a case said to have 

- been made out although not charged, an order of removal has come 

to be passed and strangely that order has been upheld on an appeal 

and in a revision petition, not noticing obviously the error 

comritted by the Disciplinary Authority by the order on which the 

applicant has not been chargd with at all. On this short ground, 

we feel this aoplication should succeed and it does succeed. 

3. 	This application is allowed and the impugned order is 

quashed. The respondents are directed to reinstate the applicant 

with all back wages, arrears of salary, etc., etc. No costs. 

- 

- 	(v. RAMAXRISHNAN) 
MEMBER (A) 

' 11 
(P.K. SHYAMS DAR) 

VICE CHAIRMAN c 
TRUE COP1 

I  

LTAL c r::::1'ATJE 
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S 
CENTRAL ADI9INISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
BANCALORE BENCH, BANCALORE 

C0NTE1PT PETITiON NO.52/19 	IN 
O.A.NO.748 93... 

WEONESDAY THIS THE 307H DAY OF NDVEPER,1994 

P1R, V. RAMA.KRISHNAN 	V 	 P1EP&R(R) 

NR.A.N. VUANARADHYA 	 f!IEr&R(J) 

Anke Narayana., 
S/c A. Thppiah, 
C/c Denakarna, Stores Oeptt., 
Deccan Hereld/Prajavani, 
P1.G. Ro9d, 
Bangalore 	V 	 Petitioner 

( By Advocate Shri C. Krishna ) 

V. 

ii. Shri Shaik,Abdul Qayyum, 
Assistant Engineer, 
South Central Rsilcay 
Gadag 

2, Shri D.L. Kulkarni, 
Divisional Engine.er(East), 
Div.Office, Personnel.Branch, 
South Central Railvay, 
Hub ii 

3. SIti Abdul Nasir,IRPS, 
Senior Divisional Engineer(Coord), 
Divisional Office, Personnel Branch, 
South CentxalRailuay, 	V 

Hubli 	 Respondents! 
Alleged Contemners 

( By learned Standing Counsel ) 
for R5iiways, Shri A.N. 
Venugopal Gouda 

ORDER 

MR.A.N. VUI3ANARADHAYA. MEP8ER(J) 

A. 	I vDfL &LI A4 

Shri C. Krishna, learned counsel for 

the applicant submits that the applicant has 

been issued orders for reporting for duty and 
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therefore, thiè contempt petition does not 

survive. He further 8ubmits that the contempt 

proceedings be dropped. In view of the above, 

we drop the contempt proceedings and discharge 

the alleged contemnere. Let a copy of this 

order be h8nded over to the learned counsel 

for the applicant. 

cj 

PE IIB ER (A, ) 

Section 
OfflcW 	- 

Central AdminStratV0 Tr1bWU11  

angaIoro Bench 
Bangalof 



AM.Thi t5flVT 
jALOSE BENCH 

Second Floor, .zfX Gomrnercii 
Indirangar, 
angalore-560 038,. 

Dted.9JUL 196 
Appljcatjj No. 	748 of 1993. 

Appljcnt(s) : Sri.Anke Narayana, 

V/s. 

i'CesPorIents 	: Sri.Shaik Abdul Qayyum,Assistant Engineer, 
South Central Railway,Gadag, and two others., 

1 	 . 	 - 
To 

1. 	 Sri.C.Krishna,Advocate, 
No.45, Upstairs, 

• 	 Old Madras Raod,Ulsoor, 
Bangalore-560 009. 

ILG a. 2. 	.• 	

7c 	 UPS -  e jID 
8 ~N 

~ka 	 t a' s,, 

S.uiect:Frwarjng ef CO1S of the Orders passed. b Central M 	 y minjstrtjvo Tribunj, 9angalore-3 - •. 	

• 	 -X-X-x- 

Z copy.ef the Order/Stay Orrer/Intàrim Order, Passeel iby this Tribunal in the above mentioned application(s) is enc1.se1for information and furth,r necessary action. 
The Ordr was pronounced on-. Third July, 1996. 

- 

• 	 . 

Judicial ranches. 
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In the Central Administrative Tribunal 
Bangalore Bench 

Bangalore 

ORDER SKEET 

. & 1I3AfIication No 	 ....... ...........................of 1994  
Applicant 	 ifsa 

Respondent 

Anke Narayena 	 Shri Sheik Abdul tayyum, Asst.tnqr, SC.Rlys, 
Cedeg & ore 

Advocate for Applicant 	 Advocate for Respondent 
Sh C Kriehna 

Date 
	

Office Notes 	 Orders of Tribunal 

D°H(VC)/VR(11A) 
3.7.96 

Givino liberty to the petitioner 	to 

aiproacfl tfllS Jrluufla.L, if he is not Satis.- 

fied that full ax amount of back wages etc. 

have been oaid insoite of nakiçg reoresen— 

atlon to that affect, we disobse of this 
ADAIIA 

petition and droothempresent 

onCdmnos. ' - - - ----- ---.-_sL 

4 fl JJ 
TRUE COPY 

ectpn (Jince, 
Central Administrative Trfbn.J 

Bangalore Bench 
BancLlatore 


